expected synergies, integration costs, changes in interest income or expense or other costs that
may impact the consolidated income statement following the acquisition by OUM of all QOL
shares. No adjustments have been made in the Merged Group pro forma financial information for
any one-off or non-recurring costs or discontinued operations.

4. Pro-forma reviewed consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2008

The Merged Group's reviewed pro forma balance sheet is compiled from the aggregation of the:

(a)  OUM historical consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2008, a summary of which is
set out in section 7.3 of this Bidder's Statement;

(b)  QOL historical consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2008, a summary of which is
set out in section 9.9 of this Bidder's Statement;

(c)  pro forma adjustments to reflect the acquisition of QOL by OUM as if OUM acquired all
QOL shares on 31 December 2008.

Set out on the following page is the Merged Group's reviewed pro forma historical balance sheet
as at 31 December 2008.

Section 11 – Profile of the Merged Group   45

OUM QOL Adjustments
Merged
Entity

Note 31.12.2008 31.12.2008

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,050,141 835,041 (250,000) 2,635,182

Trade and other receivables 257,535 - 257,535

Inventories - - -

Other current assets 156,391 22,776 179,167

Total Current Assets 2,464,067 857,817 3,071,884

Non-Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation
assets 1,241,561 3,757,144 4,998,705

Property, plant and equipment 150,051 2,725,370 2,875,421

Other non-current assets - 42,679 42,679

Total Non-Current Assets 1,391,612 6,525,193 7,916,805

Total Assets 3,855,679 7,383,010 10,988,689

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 279,142 333,558 612,700

Short-term provisions - 68,622 68,622

Short-term financial liabilities - 17,250 17,250

Other current liabilities 141,809 - 141,809

Provisions 18,128 - 18,128

Total Current Liabilities 439,079 419,430 858,509

Non-Current Liabilities

Long-term financial liabilities - 8,625 8,625
Total Non-Current
Liabilities - 8,625 8,625

Total Liabilities 439,079 428,055 867,134

Net Assets 3,416,600 6,954,955 10,121,555

Equity

Contributed equity 2 17,254,313 45,787,862 (43,943,978) 19,098,197

Reserves 124,859 133,449 (133,449) 124,859

Accumulated Losses 1 (13,962,572) (38,966,356) 48,827,427 (9,101,501)

Total Equity 3,416,600 6,954,955 10,121,555

* Both the OUM and QOL balance sheets shown above have been extracted from the OUM  and QOL half year
financial reports as disclosed to the ASX by the relevant company.
Both balance sheets should be read in conjunction with the notes to those half year financial reports.

Section 11 – Profile of the Merged Group   46

5. Pro forma adjustments

The following pro forma adjustments (listed as notes in the reviewed pro forma historical balance